OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicable)
A020 09-30-2005 O5R1.14383.012
6. ISSUED BY CODE[ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE[
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP. Code) (4) |sA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
15245 Shady Grove Road
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko ‘ v DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, I:] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See attached detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (is not, [] is required to sign this document and return ___copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN NO. 17
The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding. The amount of funds obligated in Clause B.2, DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of
Funds, is hereby increased by $221,796.69, from $16,596,215.89 to $16,818,012.58. Funds must be controlled by program parent within each

reporting entity, except for work performed for other DOE entities, federal entities, and non-federal entities, which must be controlled by
individual work order. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
JAN OSSO
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED (16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

o e Qlbs (- 03-205
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

—

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Occupational Health Services Part 1

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A020 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives, will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $16,818,012.58. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract

and processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements
imposed by the

Page B-2



YL'SYZ'GEL'S yL'SYT'SE1L'6 yLy21'G01 00'120°060°6 000 XA :3dAL pung soj jejo
vL'SvT'SEL's YL'SYT'SEL's yLvLL'S0) 00'120°0€0'6 000 00000}0NA JuaJed weiboid 10 jejo)

S89InI8S [BIIPBW OHO J0f Buipuny 1aquisjdas
vL'v¥6'902°2 vLvr6'902'C 1ZA 70N 000£2'9L1°T 000 0000000 0000000  €£202¥0 002SZ O000OLONA  SEZVZZL XA ZL600  LOLLZY
00°00£'8V8°9 00°00£'8¥8'9 000 00°00£'8%8'9 0070 0000000 0000000  2/L0Z¥0 00252 O00000MONA  S€Z12ZL XA ZL600 10112

"HOM 10} S9IINIBS [BIIPSHY JO BIUBULIOWS]
00°000's/ 00°000'S/ 0000052 0070 000 0000000 0000000  4Z/0Z¥0 002SZ O0000OLONA  SEZLZZL XA ZL600  LOLLZH
00°000°S 00°000°'S 0070 00°000's 000 0000000 0000000  8L90Z¥0 00ZSZ O00000LONA  SEZLZZL XA  ZL60O LoLiey
00} 00’} 000 00'1 000 0000000 0000000  90L02¥0 002SZ O0000LONA  SEZLZZL XA 2600  LOLLZY
040022y 00°€6€'28¢ 000 00°'66€Z8¢ 0}°20€0y 0. :adA) pun soj [ejo)
01700222y 00°€6€28¢ 000 00°'€6€28¢ 0iL0€'0y 0000001M3 ‘yuased weiboud Joj [ejo)

01002220 00°£6£'28¢8 000 00°€6€'28¢ 01°208'0p 0000000  6€51000  00S0Z¥0 00YSZ 90ZLOOKLMI  29%0LLL DL 0SLLO Lobiey
pO'E8'1SS'2 §6'G6%'869 5612898 00'¥29'119 60°LE'€58') d1 :adAL pun4 Joj Jejo
000 00142166 000 00'122°166 00122166 0000010NA ‘Judsed weiBoid 1o} jejo|
0070 00702292~ 000 00°022°9.- 00°0/2'9/ 0000000 0000000  €//0Z¥0 00¥SZ O00000LONA  SEZLZZL  dL  0SZL0 11[3%44
000 00°000°016- 000 007000016 00°000'0L6 0000000 0000000 ZZ:0Z¥0 00YSZ 00000LONA  SE€ZLZZL dL 0SZL0  LOLLZh
0070 00°000's- 000 00°000'G- 00°000'S 0000000 0000000  8190Z¥0 00YSZ O00000LONA  S€21ZZL dL 0S2L0 0Ly
000 00'1- 000 00'}- 00} 0000000 0000000  90L0Z¥0 00YSZ OCOOOLONA  S€2bZZ  dL 0SZL0  LOLiZh
00°000°02 0000002 000 00°000°02 000 000000€S4 :uased weiBoid Joj [ejo
0070000, 00700002 000 00°000°0. 0070 0000000  €251000 0000000 00YSZ 000900€S4 0011} dL 0SZ10 1]4%44
60'9/5'698' 00°000°€04 ' 00°000°9, 00°000°220' 60'926'99.2 00000SEAT -Juaueg weiboud Joj jejo
9.8 wawiojjy feur4
60°055'558°L 00°000°160°L 00700092 00°000°510'L 60°055'79. 0000000 5251000  90¥0ZYO 00YSZ LOPZHSEAT  2S90LML  dL 0SZLO  LOLIZY
00'920'%L 00°000'2) 000 00°000°C) 00920°C 0000000  S2SL000  ¥SEOZVO 00YSZ  LOVZPSEAT  LS90LLL  dl  0SZLO 1]%a4
§6'992°C19 $6'99C'L1LS 56'128°01 00'66€"905 00°000'56 000002 1A3 Jusled weiboiq 1o} jejo
$1S09 [Hg 40} uoeIOYE fRUI{
$6'992'219 66'992'/16 56'128'01 00'66€'905 00°000'S6 0000000 9251000  12Z0Zv0 00VST LA¥ZhTlAT  0290LLL dL 0S240 LoLiey
1€796'6vE ££'809'291 000 £2'809'291 95'65¢'281 41 :adA] pung soy [ejoy
189111 13169 000 LT16€'29 Yy} '88S°EL 0000080W17 -Juaed wesboud 1o) fejo
1g'9vL°}) 1T16€'7% 000 1T16£°CY 71°8€5'¢L 0000000 0000000 0000000 00YSZ 000LOSOWT  €82SiLL 4L 0S0L0  LOLIZp
65'52v'90C 00700001 000 00°000°041 65'5Cv'96 0000000QH :uased weiboiq Joj [ejo)
65527902 00°000°0} 1 000 00°000°041 65°521'96 0000000 0000000 0000000 00YSZT 00Z900ZAH  ZLLVOLL 4L 0S0L0  bOLLZh
S9'16EZEL 007000511 000 00°000G4 1 S9'L6E°LL 0000000VH :yuased weiboid oy [ejo)
G8°16£°ZEL 00°000'G4} 000 00°000'SL1 G8L6E /L 0000000 0000000 0000000 00YSZ O00LOOMYH  SL¥OLE 4L 0S0L0 [113%44
dqepeay Pasiady Jguey) SNoLAdA $qQ parsodu) Jquny JIpIQ Odm  waloag  aspy ssel) ¥y weadoayq LA 3pe) Amuy
[e10], vd Sutuudag Loeda [eao] ‘fqo  Adedoy 327 pung dy
PIOJURE] PIJNIURAPY - €8CH T 20y suoneradg puepory  py Ainuggdy
1000d 1Y ‘Hoday 0TOV 13qUWINN UoNRIYIPOIA] 10RIU0.)
pJo | 386 S :NH—QQ - ﬂh@&@ﬂm H—N—ﬂm —ﬁmuﬂﬂﬂmw— Tl YIUO [Rosiy L1 “IsquinN uej jerdueui.

SOOT TeIA (BOSIY

Nd60-81°C1 S00T/¢/11



£SBELOELTL BOOYOTOL  /9B99EUL LIOsEeONT vorkzy :Aypuz Buiioday Joj jejoy
£5°6€)'9€2'Y) TreyL'eze’t) 69970761 £4'969'9€9'1 1 L196E'60V'C T3 18P0 Jualdioay ioj jejo)
ve'98e'8LL") 00°000'05%'} 000 00°000°05%'} ¥E'98£'82¢ ZA -adhy pun4 Joj jejo)
y€'98€'82L') 00°000'05¥'} 000 00°000°05¥'} y€'98€'92¢ 000L06INA :Jusleq weiboug Joj jejo
¥9'600'192') 00700005 000 00°000°05¥'} ¥9'600°4 L€ (INATYTEMSL  99€L2¥0 0000000 0000000 00YSZ OO0LOBINA  OLELZZL  ZA LIGOO  LOLIZY
09281} 00°0 000 000 0£9/¢'2) EdVOAHAMIWASL  L/€LZ¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SC O0OLOBLNA  OLELZZL  ZA LI600  LOLiZy
Jqereay PasIAdy s3uey) SNO1AILJ sqO pajsodu) Jquiny JapiQ OdM  waloug  as) sse)  yyg  weadosg 4 apo) Amuy
[e10]. ved Swuurdag A2e3a] [e2oy ‘fqo  Adeda o7 pung )y
PAOJURH PIJNIUBAPY - €8P T YO suonesddg pueyory 1y Amug dy
1000d 43 ‘Hoday 0T0V “12GUNN UonedJIPO 19RIU0))
p Jjo 7 38eq T NS —mﬂﬁ@ﬁ— - uhOA—ON— ue[d —ﬂ_O—:w:mrvm 21 YIUO [BISI] L] 9qunN ueld jeioueu

S00T -1edq [ROSI] Nd60-81 Tl S00T/E/ 1



€007 194 [e0s1y

SOlerSh. 0005262 56y  S0ee'se vozizy A3 Butnoday oy jejoy
SO'LZY'SEL 00°005°6. 0005262 00°05.'6y G0'1.26'GE AY 3p0 juaialody Joj jejo)
00} 00°L 000 004 000 XA :9dA) pungy soy ejo)
00} 00'L 000 00'L 000 00000L0NA :JusJed weiboud Joy ejo)
00} 00'} 000 001 000 0000000 0000000  90L0Z¥O 002ST O00000LONA  SEZLZZL XA 21600  LOZLZY
S0°02r'ShL 00°005°6. 00°052'6¢ 000526y 50'026'6E 01 :adk) puny ioj fejor
S0°02K'SLL 00'005'62 00°052'62 00'05.'6y §0'026'SE 0000001M3 :uaieq weifoid Joj jejo)
067628 Aq Buipuny aseasouy
S0°02y'SHL 00°005'6. 0005262 00°0S.'6V 60'026'SE 0000000  6€51L000  L¥LOZVO 00YSZ 90ZLOOLMI  Z9VOLLL DI 0510 L0ziey
000 00°}- 000 00'}- 00'1 dl :9dA} pung Joj jejo
000 00'1- 000 00°1- 00'L 0000010NA ‘Juaied weiboud 1o jejo
000 00'L- 000 00°1- 00'1 0000000 0000000  90L0Z0 00¥SZ O0000LONA  SEZLZLL  dL 0SZL0  L0Zlzy
Jlqepieay pasiaay Jduey) SNOIAAAJ $qO pasoduy) Jaquiny JIpiQ 0dM  3forg  as) ssel)  ywyg  wedSoay LA 2po) Amuy
[e10]. vy Swuuidag Leday [gdoy ‘fqo  dedoy 807 punyg )dy
PIOJUBH PINIIURAPY - €8€HT T UonINOI AR JO WO 1 Anug iy
1000d 43 Hoday 0T0V “13qunN UONESIJIPOJA JOBAUO,)
p o ¢ 385 T g :NHQQ - “-c—OQQNm :&—AW —NmQﬂnw—:ﬁM Tl YO [east,] L1 22quinN ueld [eioueur.

Wd60:81 1 S00T/E/L



PIOJUBH PBNIOURADY - £8EY LTy 0} [10)

85°095€5€ V1 TY'EyT'806° L 69962122 €L977'989°L} 9V LLEShY'T
dqepesy PasIAdY a3uey) QUUREIE | $qQ pajsoduy) 13quiny J3paQ OAdm  1dloag 1 SSED)  UWA weaSoag [ dpo) Amug
[ej0 ] vy Sutuumidag Aoeday [edo] ‘fqo  Ade8ag 8971 puny  )dy
—.u.:v.——:«: —HOEOO—:«}@{ - M@MV~1—N— uondARolg 1PARY JO uo._ytc ™ .ﬁ_u:m_ aav_
1000d4¥ ‘Hoday 0TOV 12qlunN uonedljipoy 10L.AU0))
S —uﬂu—vn - ﬁhQQQNﬂ =N—A~ ——wm“vﬂ:w:_h— 4 _;.ECE _wowi L1 aquiny uepy feisueur,
$00T -ABOA [BOsIY Wd6081°C1 S00T/E/11

¥ Jo +38ey




